FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-13-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Τ

FEE ENCLOSED \$40.00 Please Charge any further fee to

Deposit Account No. 18-0002

RE 1.9.1.5.4.7.437\_v

TO: The Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type Conveyance Type ⊠** New ☒ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement □Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ License ☐ Change of Name Document ID# ☐ Merger ☐ Other □Correction of PTO Error U.S. Government Reel# Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File ☐ Corrective Document Reel# Frame # 717082

Conveying Party(	es)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	KAWADA, Seiichi	11082000
Second Party  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year

Receiving Party	☐Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	7-12, Toranomon 1-chome			■ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	JAPAN			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		

Domestic Represen	tative Name and Ac	ddress	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Steven M. Rabin	1	
Address (line 1)	RABIN & CHA	MPAGNE, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1101 14 <sup>th</sup> Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 500		
Address (line 4)	Washington	D.C.	20005
00 0000113 09	717082 City	State/Country	Zip Code
	(40,00 p		

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011317 FRAME: 0529** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-659-1915	
Name	Steven M. Rabin			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	23995			
	r the total number of page ding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance document	1 1	
Enter either the Patent Ap	(s) or Patent Number(s) upplication Number or the Patent tion Number (s)	☐ Mark if add Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Number		
If this document is being	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent	Application, enter the date the patent	Month Day Year	
	the first named executing inver			
Patent Cooperation T	reaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned	n number PCT ation Number PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties	S Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment ⊠ Enclosed □ Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 18-0002				
		Authorization to charge additional for	ees: Yes ⊠ No □	
Statement and Signa	ture			
To the best of true copy of the	my knowledge and belief, the original document. Charg	ne foregoing information is true and correctes to deposit account are authorized, as inc	t and any attached copy is a dicated herein.	
Steven M. Rabin Name of Person Signin	, Ja	ner M. Cez L Non	vember 22, 2000	

**REEL: 011317 FRAME: 0530** 

November 22, 2000
Date
PATENT

Attornev	Reference	

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREA	AS <u>Seiichi K</u>	(AWADA				
hereinafter refer	red to collectiv	ely as the assignor,	has invente	ed a certain im	provement	
					Carrier Reel,	and
Method fo	<u>or Manufac</u>	cturing Elect	ronic D	eviće		
[X] the inventor	or(s) declaratio	on for said application	on being ex	ecuted concur	rently with the execu	ition of this
instrument; said	application to	be filed in the United	d States Pat	tent and Trade	emark Office;	
[ ] said applicat	tion having bed	en filed in the United	d States Pat	ent and Trade	mark Office on,	
,,	au	ıthorization being he	reby given t	o my attorneys	s, <b>Steven M. Rabin</b> , 1	Thomas M.
Champagne, Re	obert H. Berd	o, Jr. and David S	. Lee of RA	BIN & CHAMI	PAGNE, P.C., 1101 1	4th Street,
Suite 500. Wash	nington, D.C. 2	0005, to insert here	in parenthe	ses (Application	on Serial No.	
		) the application se				
[ ] said applicat	tion having bea	en filed under the Pa				
Serial No. )		, the U	Jnited State	s of America b	eing designated.	
,		,			3 0	
AND WHEE	REAS Oki Ele	ectric Industry Co., L	_td.			
AND WILL	of 7-12	, Toranomon 1-chor	me. Minato-	ku. Tokvo. Jar	oan	·
horoinafter refe	erred to as the	assignee is desirour	s of acquirin	a the entire ria	ht, title and interest in	and to said
application incl	uding any and	all divisions and con	tinuations th	ereof and in a	and to said invention a	and any and
all natonte which	aming driy drid to	ed therefor includin	n anv and a	Il renewals rei	issues and prolongation	ons thereof:
NOW THE	WITNESSET	that for and in a	onsideratio	n of One Doll	ar (\$1.00), and othe	r good and
CIPI WOW	eration haid by	ri, that for and in t	aid accionor	the receipt o	f which is hereby ack	nowledged
valuable consider	eration paid by	salu assignee to so	re to eaid a	, the receipt o	said assignee's suc	cessors and
said assignor ii	and evaluative	right title and intere	et in and to	said applicatio	n, including any and	all divisions
assigns, the full	and exclusive	in and to said invent	tion and any	and all natent	s which may be grant	ed therefor.
including one o	as thereor, and	de roiseure and pr	rolongations	thereof said	assignee, and said	assignee's
including any a	ino all reliewa	us, reissues and pr	olonigations	caid application	on, including any and	all divisions
successors and	assigns, to nav	d the sold invention	and any a	saiu applicalion nd all natonte	which may be grant	ad therefor
and continuation	ns thereof, and	the said invention	nactions the	roof with all t	ho rights nowers pri	vilence and
including any an	nd all renewals	, reissues and proio	ngalions ine	reor, with all t	he rights, powers, pri	any and all
advantages in a	inywise arising	, trom or appertaining	ng thereto, i	or and during	the term or terms of	for the use
such patents wh	nen granted, ir	icluding any and all	renewais, i	eissues andp	rolongations thereof,	honoficial a
and benefit of s	said assignee,	and said assignee	s successo	ors and assign	ns, in as ample and	penelicial a
	said assignor m	night or could have r	neid and enj	byed the same	e, if this assignment h	ad Hot been
made.		_				
AND said	d assignor here	eby agrees to perfo	rm, upon th	e request of s	said assignee, or said	assignees
successors or a	issigns, any an	nd all acts relating to	the obtaini	ng or to the as	sserting of said paten	ts, including
any and all rene	wals, reissues	and prolongations t	hereot.			
AND said	d assignor aut	horizes and reques	ts the Comi	missioner of F	Patents and Tradema	irks to issue
Letters Patent o	n said applicat	tion, and on any and	d all division	s and continua	ations thereof,	
to said assigned	∍, and said ass	signee's successors	and assigns	s, in accordance	ce herewith.	
		. 1				
		Noven	nbor S	<i>&gt;</i>	2000	
	EXECUTED,		-17(1		, 2000.	
WITNESS:				\ <b></b>		
			ASSIGNO	PR:		
,	Л	•				
· /	21.+.	Down B			chi Kawadi	9
Signature: $\underline{}$	Notangahi	Hawan D			chi Kawadi	<u>.</u>
Signature:	Kotsoyaki	Hawan D			chi Kawnolo WADA	1
Signature:/	Katanyahi	Dawan D			chi Kawnoli AWADA	i
Signature:/	Kotsoyahi	Dawan D			chi Kawnoli WADA	Ĺ

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C., Washington, D.C.

**RECORDED: 11/22/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011317 FRAME: 0531